Vic (LKKAuto)

s+ e ————— e ——————————— e ——————

From: Accounts Ding Auto <accounts@dingauto.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 April, 2018 11:15 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Kenneth Ding; Kelly Ding; Admin Ding Auto; Ding Ding Auto; Sales Ding Auto; You
Jingfeng; ywonne wong; Vivian

Subject: (REF : CC4/ASM18004953/R1hb3) BILLING FOR SLH3086Z TP CLAIMS AGAINST
SKH1250R ON 12/3/2018

Attachments: SLH3086X. pdf

Dear Vic,

REF : CC4/ASM18004953/R1hb3

Please see attached supporting document to claims against your insured .

We have completed the repair, driver has collected the vehicle and your surveyor has finalize the repair at $5000 -
total B days repair job.

We would like to claim for our insured as per following :

Total Number of days : 13 (due to weekend)
Repair Cost : $5000 + 7% = $5350

Loss of Use : $120 x 13 = $1560

Loss of Income : $109.75 x 13 = $1426.75
LTA Search Fee : $1.87 + 7% = $2

Kindly revert back with an of fer so that we can close the case as soon as possible.

Thank you so much,

Yours Sincerely,
Fang XinYi Michelle
Office Contact : 92394128

Ding Auto Pte Ltd
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20 MARCH 2018

LIM SHEA By Post and By Email
BLOCK 7 HAIG ROAD

#14-439

SINGAPORE 430007

Dear SirfMadam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18004953/R1hb3

YOUR REF :SKH 1250R

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKH 1250R AND SLH 3086Z ALONG PAYA LEBAR ROAD
ON 12.03.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s DING AUTO PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner
of SLH 30862 against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidences, it was reported
that your vehicle had rear-ended to the Third-Party vehicle SLH 3086Z. As such, liability
may not be to your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not
provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

+ Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
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« |If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent,

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh

Case Handler
DID: 6841 2096
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@|kkauto.com

c.c.  AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)

c.c limshea1859@gmail.com
(Email)




Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LkkAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 20 March, 2018 12:14 PM

To: limsheal359@gmail.com

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuUto)

Subject: ¥YOUR REF: SKH 1250R_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKH 1250R AND SLH 30862 ALONG

PAYA LEBAR ROAD ON 12.03.2018

L7 Ao

i e Consultants
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31 UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (063) 62563361 FAX : (065) 62364315

20 MARCH 2018

LIM SHEA By Post and By Email
BLOCK 7 HAIG ROAD

#14-439

SINGAPORE 430007

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18004953/R1hb3
YOUR REF : 5KH 1250R
ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5KH 1250R AND 5LH 3086Z ALONG PAYA LEBAR ROAD ON 12.03.2018

Woe refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s DING AUTO PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SLH 3086Z against your
motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidences, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-
ended to the Third-Party vehicle SLH 3086Z. As such, liability may not be to your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive
and further document may be required:

= Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
e Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
* Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
* Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
1



» Video footage of accident (if any)

s Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

e If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and
consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@l|kkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)
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SR = Sope the Eurthe Print only when necessary-

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you,



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Accident Involving _SIH308t % & SkH|25DK on % J3f3@!2

L Ahead Posan Bin ZulelfiNRIC No. :_sansweadsz of Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd
Cwner/Hirer of Vehicle Registration No. : _ SiW\308tZ  hereby authorize Ding
Auto Pte Ltd to submit correspond, negotiate and settle my claim for cost of
repair and uninsured losses arising from the above accident

| further authorize that agreed settlement sum for cost of repair, loss of income
and rental, survey report fee, third party vehicle Insurance particulars enquiry fess

etc. be made in favour of Ding Auto Pte Ltd and that the said payment be
forwarded to them as full and final discharge of my claim

Signed By

HIRER [ﬁ'

...... DATE: {5705 /2013




M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF : SBMODOAPH/34759
INSURED : LIM SHEA

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/l, LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD, CO. REG. NO.201624597K hereby agree to accept the sum of
dollars 51X THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY ONLY (5%6,340.00) paid to us/me by AXA
INSURAMCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for
personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. SKH 1250R as a result of an accident along
PAYA LEBAR ROAD TOWARDS GUILLEMARD ROAD on 12/03/2018 of which we/l were/was the
driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no, SLH 30862,

We/| hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SKH 1250R in connection directly or
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/| are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SKH 1250R.

Dated this =+

day . 'Zéum
PTE
Fal
Claimant's Signature ; e
-2 T

MNRIC no./ Company Stamp

2018,

Occupation/ Business

Address

Telephone Mo,

Witness's Name : e ?Dk'ﬁch
Witness's Signature : g“r
Witness's NRIC No. : SAovawerE

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M)

8 Shenton Way, #24-01 ANA Tower, Singapore 0GB811

Customer Centre #8101

Tel: +65 GBB0 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg



DING AUTO PTE LTD
Business Reg. No : 2013117882
BLK 10, #01-20 SIN MING IND EST. SEC C, SINGAPORE 575645

Tel: 6452 1208 Fax: 6452 0614
(24 hrs towing services)

TAX INVOICE
AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD INVOICE [-000754
B SHENTON WAY #27-01, AXA TOWER DATE 20/06/2018
SINGAPORE 068811 GST REG NO 2013117882
TERMS C.0.D.
PO NO SKH1250K
ATTN OUR REF SLH30862
TEL FAX : PAGE lofl
ITEM NOD. | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Repair Cost - SLH3086Z 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
2 LTA Search Fes 1 1.87 1.87
3 Loss of Use (wfo GST) 1 50,00 | 550,00
4 Loss of Income (w/o GST) 1 438.00 438.00
REMARKS : SUBE TOTAL 5,980.87
REPAIR COST FOR SLH3086Z
TP CLAIM AGAINST SKH1250K ot el
TOTAL SGD 6,340.00
DEPOSIT
0/5 BALANCE
FOR DING AUTQ PTE LTD 5{ N G‘k
(=
|I* ;-)
. e &
i Custorner Signature

1 have inspected and hereby confirmed that
the job done and the amount due herein
are entire to my satisfaction



Invoice

152018
&
% GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
: GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 0483580
: lNSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 D010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735
Sat3S MANAGEMENT CENTRE OST Regs
Third Party Insurer Enquiry
Cure Fef No GR-18-038808
Dale of Reguest 1310372018 Your Ref Mo: Online Purchase
Ding Auto Pre Lid
Bk 10, #014-20
Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector C
Singapore 575645
>

Diear Sriddadam,
Enguiry Date 13/03/2018
. liry By Yvonne Wong Yin Cheng
Tr—vehicle No. SKH1250R
Accident Date 121032018
Enguiry Result .
[ TF Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. ko |
| SKH1250R AXA Insurance Pte Lid 14M12/2017-13/12/2018 G338 7288 -

Thank You,

The irages provided Lo you are taken from the oniginal reports forwarced to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Associati of Singapom
Al e e no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no lability whalsoever for any loss or damage arising out & of in connaction
w1 i reponts or their images.

= g computer generated document and requires no signature.
M

£

¥

[tips-fsingapore marimen.comdclaimsindex cfmMusabox=MTReas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvip&refid=1747334ECFID=30200020&CFTOKEN=2b0IG00. 172



Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
"GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
¥ 3 Raffles Qi #16-00, 5i 048580
§ INSURANCE ghnie:af-ﬁﬁugg?‘i 0010 Fax. +68 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm
s MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M400D17735

TAX INVOICE

Cur Raf No: GR-18-038808

Diate of Reguest: 13/03/2018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Bing Aulo Ple Lid

Bk 10, #01-20

Sin Ming Industnal Estate Sector C
Singapore 575645

Dear SiefMadam,

Enguiry Date 13/03/2018

Er=niry By Yvonne Wong Yin Chang

T._-ehicle No. SKH1250R

Accident Date 12/03/2018 . 3
[DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$) - g
| TF Insurer Enguiry 1.87|
i GET Amaunt a.1 Zif'
{ Total Amount Due {GST Inclusive) 2.00
I hank You

ihis iz 8 computer generated docurment and reqguires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

%] GIRO [ ] Cash [] Cheque

— b 4

x

s Eingapone. mermen comiciaimsindex. cim?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_geninvtpirefid=1747334&CFID=302000208CFTOKE =200f30b .. 27



F1Z018 Pay Statements

Partner Earnings

TR AT ;1,.“1:?&1&};:&43{3.5%}'&@’
PAY PERIOD

Nov 21 - Feb 26

TOTAL EARNINGS

SGD263.01

= 31 15h 32m 84%

COMPLETED. TRIPS OMLINE HOURS ACCEPTANCE RATE

3

DRIVER CANCELLATIONS

31

COMPLETED TRIPS ]

15h 32m

OMLINE HOURS

84%

ACCEPTANCE RATE

3

DORIVER CANCELLATIONS

Weekly Earnings

fips Ypanners.uber.com/pdmoney/stalementsindex?_csid=NirLgi OLEC11VxZHeSiA&state=yL KEinoSgJObhb_017axiZ_RO319MDD-UniHCUmbkgH. |

142



I13r2018 Pay Statements

Partner Earnings

R R R R *
PAY PERIOD

Feb 27 - Mar & v
Feb 27 - Mar 5 A

TOTAL EARMIMNGS

5GD1168.30

- 95 38h 25m 94%

COMPLETED TRIPS OMLIME HOURS ACCEPTAMCE RATE B

2

DRIVER CANCELLATIOMS

g5

COMPLETED TRIPS

38h 25m

\__ DNLINE HOURS 5

94%

ACCEPTANCE RATE

2

DRIVER CANCELLATIONS

Weekly Earnings

htlps Mpariners. uber.com/p3imoneyistatementsindex? _csid=NirLgjJOEC1 1 VxZHeSiAlstate=y KEixoSgJObhb_O17axiZ_RO31SMDOD-Unf 4CUmMKaH. . 112



4013204 B Fay Statemants .

Partner Earnings

B i T B R R
PAY PERIOD

Mar 6 - Mar 12 )
Mar 6-Mar 12 '

TOTAL EARNINGS

5GD872.90 o

b 86 35h 40m 92%

COMPLETED TRIPS OMLIME HOURS ACCEPTANCE RATE

1

DRIVER CANCELLATIONS

86

COMPLETED TRIPS

35h 40m

OMLINE HOURS

92%

ACCEPTANCE RATE

1

DRIVER CANCELLATIONS

Weekly Earnings

nipsipartners.uber.comipdmaney/statementsiindex?_csid=NirLgilCuUEe 11V ZHeSiAGstate=yL KEixoSg)Oohb_017axiZ_ROI19MDD-UniHCUmkagH ... 12



